Borough of Avalon Water & Sewer Ordinance #772-2018

Most Common Water Meters in Avalon

Meter Size	Water Charge Quarterly	<u>Sewer</u> <u>Charge</u> Quarterly	Total Minimum Charge/Quarter	Gallons Allowed per Quarter
5/8 X 3/4" RESIDENTIAL	\$50.00	\$112.50	\$162.50	10,000
3/4" COMMERCIAL	\$72.00	\$172.00	\$244.00	15,000
5/8 X 3/4" Duplex	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	20,000
1"	\$122.00	\$284.00	\$406.00	25,000
1 1/2"	\$243.00	\$569.00	\$812.00	50,000
2"	\$389.00	\$912.00	\$1,301.00	80,000
4"	\$1,246.00	\$2,920.00	\$4,166.00	256,000

Charges above are PER UNIT and do not include any excess charges. Minimum Quarterly Rates, Excess Charges, MUA Charges as well as the Allowance for each meter type are set by Ordinance and subject to change.

For Every 1 (ONE) gallon or fraction of excess used during July, August and September the MUA charge will increase by .0094 and split evenly for the next four quarters. The MUA charge is recalculated each year based on the excess usage read in September.

Excess charges are based on actual usage of the quarter and billed as follows:

WATER: .0024 for every 1 (one) gallon or fraction thereof of excess water

SEWER: .0037 for every 1 (one) gallon or fraction thereof of excess sewer

Irrigation only account: Only billed Minimum Water charge quarterly and subject to excess water charges.

Bills are due on January 1st, April 1st, July 1st, October 1st with a 30-day grace period

Borough of Avalon Water & Sewer Ordinance #772-2018

Example of Excess Bill:

Residential 5/8 X 3/4 meter with a reading of 1,000-gallon excess (11,000-gallon total) on the September 2018 meter reading.

No other quarters had excess.

October Bill 2019

Minimum Water Charge = \$50.00 <10,000 gallons

Minimum Sewer Charge = \$112.50 ≤10,000 gallons

Excess Water Charge = \$2.40 (1,000 excess x .0024

excess charge)

Excess Sewer Charge = \$3.70 (1,000 excess x .0037

excess charge)

MUA Charge = \$2.35 (1,000 excess x .00235 MUA

charge)

Total Bill = \$170.95

January Bill 2020

Minimum Water Charge = \$50.00 ≤10,000 gallons

Minimum Sewer Charge = \$112.50 <10,000 gallons

MUA Charge = \$2.35 (1,000 excess x .00235 MUA

charge)

Total Bill = \$164.85

April Bill 2020

Minimum Water Charge = \$50.00 ≤10,000 gallons

Minimum Sewer Charge = \$112.50 < 10,000 gallons

MUA Charge = \$2.35 (1,000 excess x .00235 MUA

charge)

Total Bill = \$164.85

July Bill 2020

Minimum Water Charge = \$50.00 <10,000 gallons

Minimum Sewer Charge = \$112.50 ≤10,000 gallons

MUA Charge = \$2.35 (1,000 excess x .00235 MUA

charge)

Total Bill = \$164.85